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installation instructions

This instruction manual contains installation procedures and illustrations for installation for each car model.
For installation procedures and precautions, be sure to refer to the instruction manual for the rack itself.
Failure to follow the precautions may result in injury or damage to the product, vehicle, or load.

If there is no description of the installation procedures by car model for your car model, please refer to the Fit
Guide on our website (https://usa.innoracks.com/) for the applicable mounting hooks for the car model.

Never put grease or any other oil on the base stay bolts and nuts. Overtightening may deform the vehicle
and hooks.

Product contents

Check the number on the back of the hook / base.

Hook Base

1471x4 401x4

Contact Information

If you have any comments, questions or suggestions, contact our customer support listed below.

Car Mate USA shall not be held liable for any accidents or incidental losses arising from improper installations or
usage. Furthermore, Car Mate USA shall not be held liable for any accidents or incidental losses arising from
installation or usage after the customer has made any modifications to the system's original configuration or
specifications.

If you can not find your vehicle on the following page(s), contact us for more information.
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K447 Installation Procedure by Car Model @&

Manufacturer name  Vehicle model name Type Model year Maximum loading capacity

120 Ibs (55 kg)

( Load + Base rack
+ Attachments )

DODGE RAM 2500 Crew Cab 2019 -

Install the product correctly, keeping the dimensions shown below. Improper installation may cause the product to
fall off.

Set the stay width. (Refer to the rack's installation instructions for details.)

F: FRONT® (2T e )

25 3/8 inch - i 2 :
(645 mm) )

R: REAR ® ®

25 3/8 inch é
(646 mm) y

@ _ 19 3/4 inch
= (500 mm)

R: Rear rack mounting position

7 3/4 inch
= (200 mm)

F: Front rack mounting position

<:j Vehicle front side

Base and hook numbers and mounting positions

Bl When tightened, the base will slightly shift outward as shown in the figure.

T~
Vehicle front side

F : FRONT (Same for both right and left sides)

Hook — Base
471, 1401

Roof cross section
There is gap. Cj

R : REAR (Same for both right and left sides)

Roof cross section Cj

There is gap.
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sovances canmacs U crochet de montage

Ce manuel d'instructions contient des procédures d'installation et des illustrations de l'installation pour chaque
modéle de voiture. Pour les procédures d'installation et les précautions a prendre, référez-vous au manuel
d'instructions du porte-bagages lui-méme.

Le non-respect des précautions peut entrainer des blessures ou endommager le produit, le véhicule ou la charge.
S'il n'y a pas de description des procédures d'installation par modéle de voiture pour votre modéle de voiture, veuillez
vous référer au Fit Guide sur notre site Web (https://usa.innoracks.com/) pour savoir les crochets de montage qui
s'appliquent au modéle de voiture.

m Ne mettez jamais de graisse ou toute autre huile sur les boulons et les écrous de I'étai de base. Un
serrage excessif risque de déformer le véhicule et les crochets.

Contenu du produit

Vérifiez le numéro au dos du crochet/de la base.

Crochet Base

1471x4 401x4

Coordonnées

Si vous avez des commentaires, des questions ou des suggestions, communiquez avec notre service
clientéle listé ci-dessous.

Car Mate USA ne peut étre tenue responsable de tout accident ou perte accidentelle résultant d'une
installation ou d'une utilisation incorrecte. En outre, Car Mate USA ne peut étre tenue responsable de tout
accident ou perte accidentelle résultant de l'installation ou de I'utilisation aprés que le client a apporté des
modifications a la configuration ou aux spécifications d'origine du systeme.

Si vous ne trouvez pas votre véhicule sur la ou les page(s) suivante(s), communiquez avec nous pour plus
d'informations.
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K447 Procédure d'installation par modéle de voiture L FR

Nom du fabricant

DODGE

Nom de modeéle du véhicule

RAM 2500

Type

Crew Cab

Année du modéle

Capacité de charge maximum

120 Ibs (55 kg)

2019 -

( Charge + Le porteur
de base + remorque )

A\ Avertissement | Installez le produit correctement, en respectant les dimensions indiquées ci-dessous. Une installation incorrecte

risque d'entrainer la chute du produit.

Réglez la largeur de I'étai. (Référez-vous aux instructions d'installation du porte-bagages pour plus de détails).

F: Avant @
25 3/8 inch

(645 mm)

R: Arriére @

25 3/8 inch
(646 mm)

Mgt Y

7 3/4 inch

= (200 mm)

F: Position de montage du porte-bagage avant

<:j Avant du véhicule

@ _ 19 3/4 inch
= (500 mm)

R: Position de montage du porte-bagage arriére

—

Numéros et positions de montage de la base et du crochet

Il Une fois serrée, la base se décale légérement vers I'extérieur, comme indiqué sur la figure.

F : Avant ggﬁgﬁg;le pour les cotés droit et
Crochet ’ B
131 / —— 4o
L

Section transversale du toit

Espace.

R : Arriére ggﬁgﬁg;m pour les cotés droit et

Crochet

14|l

Espace.

.

Avant du véhicule

FR-2
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~vaces cannneee - (@] gancho de montaje

Este manual de instrucciones contiene los procedimientos de instalacion y las ilustraciones de instalacion
para cada modelo de auto. Para obtener los procedimientos de instalacion y las precauciones, asegurese de
consultar el manual de instrucciones del propio bastidor.

Si no sigue las precauciones, pueden producirse heridas o dafios en el producto, el vehiculo o la carga.

Si no hay ninguna descripcion de los procedimientos de instalacién por modelo de auto para su modelo de
auto, consulte la Fit Guide en nuestra pagina web (https://usa.innoracks.com/) para conocer los ganchos de
montaje adecuados para el modelo de auto.

A\ Precauciones | Nunca aplique grasa o cualquier otro aceite a los pernos ni a las tuercas del soporte base. Un apriete
excesivo puede deformar el vehiculo y los ganchos.

Contenido del producto

Verifique el nimero en la parte trasera del gancho / base.

Gancho Base

1471x4 401x4

Informacion de contacto

Si tiene algun comentario, pregunta o sugerencia, péongase en contacto con nuestro servicio de atencion al
cliente indicado a continuacion.

Car Mate USA no se hace responsable de ningun accidente o pérdida accidental que se deriven de la
instalacion o uso inadecuados. Ademas, Car Mate USA no se hace responsable de ningun accidente o pérdida
accidental derivada de la instalacion o uso después de que el cliente haya modificado la configuracion o las
especificaciones originales del sistema.

Si no puede encontrar su vehiculo en las siguientes paginas, pongase en contacto con nosotros para obtener
mas informacion.
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K447 Procedimiento de instalacion por modelo de auto L ES J

Nombre del fabricante  Nombre del modelo de vehiculo

DODGE RAM 2500

Tipo Ano del modelo Capacidad maxima de carga

120 Ibs (55 kg)

Crew Cab 2019 -

(Carga + Perchas de la base
+ Dispositivo de montaje)

A\ Advertencia| Instale el producto correctamente, manteniendo las dimensiones mostradas a continuacion. La instalacion
inadecuada puede provocar que el producto se caiga.

Fije el ancho del soporte. (Consulte las instrucciones de instalacion del bastidor para obtener mas informacion. )

F: Delantera @
25 3/8 inch

(645 mm)

R: Trasera @

25 3/8 inch
(646 mm)

Mgt Y

7 3/4 inch
= (200mm) T

F:Posicion de montaje delantera del bastidor

<:j Lateral del frente del vehiculo

@ _ 19 3/4 inch
= (500 mm)

R: Posicion de montaje trasera del bastidor

—

Numeros y posiciones de montaje de la base y del gancho

Il Cuando esté apretada, la base se desplazara ligeramente hacia fuera, como se muestra en la figura.

c (Igual para los lados derecho e
F : Delantera i, ierdo)

Gancho — Base
147 / il

Seccién transversal del techo

Hay un espacio.

. (Igual para los lados derecho e
R: Trasera izquierdo)

Hay un espacio.

T~
Lateral del frente del vehiculo
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